


PETRONAS i

dagangan

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD (88222 D)

BBA (Hons) Marketing

School of Business Administration
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Terengganu Campus

23000 Dungun

Terengganu Darul Iman

Oktober 17,1999

En Abdol Samad b Nawi
Advisor of Marketing Internship
Universiti Teknologi MARA
23000 Dungun

Terengganu Darul Iman

Dear Sir,

Report on “PETRONAS Smartpay card - An Alternative of using Indent Slips

I am pleased to present the following report on the topic above. The duration is
approximately four months to finish. Hopefully this report will fulfill Marketing
Internship (MKT 650) subject requirement.

| really appreciate your kindness to guide, advice and look into my report.

Thank you.

5 PETRONAS

(RASLINANT Y

‘el 30-33, Tower 1, PETRONAS Twin Towers, Kuala Lumpur
03-2065500 Fax No: 03-2065505



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, praise and gratitude to Allah SWT with whose mercy enable me to complete .

my project paper. [ am indebted to many people who have contributed in various ways to
the preparation of this Marketing Internship (MKT 650) subject. I would like to extent
my thanks to my respectable advisor En. Abdol Samad b Nawi from whom I sought and
received valuable guidance, comments, view, advice as well as encouragement based

upon his own extensive experience.

1 wish to express my special word of thanks and sincere gratitude to En. Husnin Othman
(Former Card Services Department Manager), Pn. Nornisham Zainuddin (Card Services
Department Manager), En. Suhaimi Mahadi (Heads of Operations Unit), Amy
Syamliyah, Yusian Sofiz and all the members of staff for their kind help and cooperation
in contributing ideas, opinions and also provide all the information I required. Last but
not least, to my parents and my family, my friends escpecially Diva 44 and all the people

mvolved direct or indirectly, your help are very much appreciated thank you.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This project paper is prepared as a partial requirement of the Bachelor of Business
Administration (BBA) majoring in Marketing. Due to this purpose, it has determined the
topic of study on ‘PETRONAS Smartpay card (PSPC) - An Alternative of Using Indent’

This study is focused more on how PSPC can overcome indent slips problems.

The researcher obtains the data through primary and secondary data. A total of
questionnaires has been distributed to the selected respondents in Kuala Lumpur and Klang
Valley area based on Non-probability Sampling. Respondents are required to answer 19

questions that are followed by a list of answer.

The data that have been collected will be processed systematically by using SPSS program.
The processed data will be presented in frequency tables. In order to test the hypothesis,

Chi-Square method will be used.

From the study, majority of customers agrees to use PSPC as an alternative of using indent

slips. However, there are still a small number of customers who are aware to use indent

slips.

In order to provide them with better services, researcher has listed down some

recommendations that might be used by Card Services Department.

vii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the company
1.2 Background of the study
1.3 Scope of the study
1.4 Problem statement
1.5.  Objectives of the study
1.6 Significance of the study
1.7 Hypothesis of the study
1.8 Definition of term

20  LITERATURE REVIEW
21 Customer satisfaction and customer loyalty
2.2 Product innovation
2.3 Electronic payment system
2.4 Fleetcard vs Smartcard

3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
3.1  The Data Collection
3.1.1 Secondary data
3.1.2 Primary data
3.1.3 Survey instruments
3.2 Sampling techniques
3.2.1 Population

3.2.2  Sampling technique

3.3 Procedures for analysis of data

il

PAGE

1
1t

Vi
vii

10
11
12
14
15
16

18
21
25

po..

29

30
30
32
32

34
34

)
L



