A STUDY ON

PETRONAS SMARTPAY CARD AN ALTERNATIVE OF USING INDENT ...

RASLINA BT YAHYA

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (MARKETING) FACHLEY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

OCTOBER 1999

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD (88222 D)

BBA (Hons) Marketing School of Business Administration Universiti Teknologi MARA Terengganu Campus 23000 Dungun Terengganu Darul Iman Oktober 17, 1999

En Abdol Samad b Nawi Advisor of Marketing Internship Universiti Teknologi MARA 23000 Dungun Terengganu Darul Iman

Dear Sir,

Report on "PETRONAS Smartpay card – An Alternative of using Indent Slips

I am pleased to present the following report on the topic above. The duration is approximately four months to finish. Hopefully this report will fulfill Marketing Internship (MKT 650) subject requirement.

I really appreciate your kindness to guide, advice and look into my report.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully (RAS LINA BT



PETRONAS

SAN

DAGANGA

FOTOSTAT TIDINE

rel 30-33, Tower 1, PETRONAS Twin Towers, Kuala Lumpur 03-2065500 Fax No: 03-2065505

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, praise and gratitude to Allah SWT with whose mercy enable me to complete my project paper. I am indebted to many people who have contributed in various ways to the preparation of this Marketing Internship (MKT 650) subject. I would like to extent my thanks to my respectable advisor En. Abdol Samad b Nawi from whom I sought and received valuable guidance, comments, view, advice as well as encouragement based upon his own extensive experience.

I wish to express my special word of thanks and sincere gratitude to En. Husnin Othman (Former Card Services Department Manager), Pn. Nornisham Zainuddin (Card Services Department Manager), En. Suhaimi Mahadi (Heads of Operations Unit), Amy Syamliyah, Yusian Sofiz and all the members of staff for their kind help and cooperation in contributing ideas, opinions and also provide all the information I required. Last but not least, to my parents and my family, my friends escpecially Diva 44 and all the people involved direct or indirectly, your help are very much appreciated thank you.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This project paper is prepared as a partial requirement of the Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) majoring in Marketing. Due to this purpose, it has determined the topic of study on 'PETRONAS Smartpay card (PSPC) - An Alternative of Using Indent' This study is focused more on how PSPC can overcome indent slips problems.

The researcher obtains the data through primary and secondary data. A total of questionnaires has been distributed to the selected respondents in Kuala Lumpur and Klang Valley area based on Non-probability Sampling. Respondents are required to answer 19 questions that are followed by a list of answer.

The data that have been collected will be processed systematically by using SPSS program. The processed data will be presented in frequency tables. In order to test the hypothesis, Chi-Square method will be used.

From the study, majority of customers agrees to use PSPC as an alternative of using indent slips. However, there are still a small number of customers who are aware to use indent slips.

In order to provide them with better services, researcher has listed down some recommendations that might be used by Card Services Department.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	11
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
LIST OF TABLES	ν
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	vii

CHAPTER

1.0	INTI	RODUCTION		
	1.1	Background of the company	1	
	1.2	Background of the study	4	
	1.3	Scope of the study	10	
	1.4	Problem statement	11	
	1.5	Objectives of the study	12	
	1.6	Significance of the study	14	
	1.7	Hypothesis of the study	15	
	1.8	Definition of term	16	
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.1	Customer satisfaction and customer loyalty	18	
	2.2	Product innovation	21	
	2.3	Electronic payment system	25	
	2.4	Fleetcard vs Smartcard	29	
3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN			
	3.1	The Data Collection	30	
		3.1.1 Secondary data	30	
		3.1.2 Primary data	32	
		3.1.3 Survey instruments	32	
	3.2	Sampling techniques	34	
		3.2.1 Population	34	
		3.2.2 Sampling technique	34	
	3.3	Procedures for analysis of data	35	
		2 recent co tot unui jois of unu		